Adjustment to bring in the cost for prior year Lease assets. Cost balance 2012/2013 - (29 305)
Adjustment to bring in the cost for prior year Lease assets. Cost balance 2012/2013 - 29 305
Adjustment to bring in the cost for prior year Lease assets. Cost balance 2012/2013 - (58 610)
Adjustment to bring in the cost for prior year Lease assets. Cost balance 2012/2013 - 58 610
Adjustment to bring in the cost for prior year Lease assets. Cost balance 2012/2013 - (1 710)
Adjustment to bring in the cost for prior year Lease assets. Cost balance 2012/2013 - 1 710
Adjustment to bring in the cost for prior year Lease assets. Cost balance 2012/2013 - (100 890)
Adjustment to bring in the cost for prior year Lease assets. Cost balance 2012/2013 - 100 890
Adjustment to bring in the cost for prior year Lease assets. Cost balance 2012/2013 - (30 855 402)
Adjustment prior years' BPM agency fee. - 3 649 186
Other Debtors--Adjusmrnt to correct GLM Inter-municipality account - 14 722 981
Net Increase/Decrease in accumulated surplus - (245 569 736)

Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2015 Balance as
previously
reported

Prior Period
Error

Reclassified
(note 37)

Restated
balance

Assets
Current Assets
Inventories 34 667 088 217 525 - 34 884 613
Receivables from exchange transactions 262 508 187 26 703 526 - 289 211 713
VAT receivable 32 546 442 26 208 738 - 58 755 180
Consumer Debtors 270 755 610 (40 573 255) - 230 182 355
Cash and Cash equivalents 83 126 281 - - 83 126 281
Total Current Assets 683 603 608 12 556 534 - 696 160 142

Non-current Assets
Property, plant and equipment 4 708 061 777 (124 366 787) (432 000)4 583 262 990
Intangible assets 10 380 783 132 037 - 10 512 820
Heritage Assets - - 432 000 432 000
Total non-current assets 4 718 442 560 (124 234 750) - 4 594 207 810

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Finance lease obligation - 2 312 383 - 2 312 383
Payables from exchange transactions 695 774 371 163 506 772 - 859 281 143
Consumer deposits 3 492 850 (143 214) - 3 349 636
Unspent conditional grants and receipts 219 194 195 (30 855 402) - 188 338 793
Provisions 23 981 416 94 770 - 24 076 186
Total current liabilities 942 442 832 134 915 309 - 1 077 358 141

Non current liabilities
Provisions 34 865 468 (1 684 471) - 33 180 997

79

Mopani District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2015

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
2015 2014

36. Prior period errors (continued)

Net assets
Accumulated surplus-opening balance 4 456 994 106 (277 583 318) - 4 179 410 788
Surplus/deficit) (32 256 238) 32 013 577 660 687 418 026

4 424 737 868 (245 569 741) 660 687 4 179 828 814

Statement of Financial Performance for the year
ended 30 June 2015

Balance as
previously
reported

Prior period
error

Reclassified
(Note 37)

Total

Revenue
Service charges (137 642 728) (308 972) - (137 951 700)
Interest earned-outstanding receivables (2 681 864) (11 146 300) - (13 828 164)
Other income (3 042 127) (13 939) - (3 056 066)
Interest received (2 858 966) - - (2 858 966)
Government grants and subsidies (997 806 539) (9 579 257) - (1 007 385 796)
Total revenue (1 144 032 224) (21 048 468) - (1 165 080 692)

Expenditure
Employee Costs 207 052 796 (1 532 891) - 205 519 905
Remuneration of Councillors 8 380 164 - - 8 380 164
Regional Bulk Infrastructure Projects Expenditure 71 449 541 - - 71 449 541
Mopani Household Sanitation 197 601 189 (2 096 958) - 195 504 231
Depreciation and amortisation 163 686 795 (8 840 766) - 154 846 029
Finance Costs 607 869 - - 607 869
Debt Impairment 21 798 680 14 297 574 - 36 096 254
Repairs and Maintenance 120 164 109 (12 202 991) - 107 961 118
Bulk Purchases 252 494 974 1 630 205 - 254 125 179
Contracted services 29 657 727 (6 750 496) - 22 907 231
Grants and subsidies paid 3 745 480 - - 3 745 480
General Expenses 99 359 012 3 793 560 - 103 152 572
Total expenditure 1 175 998 336 (11 702 763) - 1 164 295 573

Operating surplus/(deficit) (31 966 112) 32 739 141 - 773 029
Loss on disposal of assets and liabilties (290 126) (64 877) - (355 003)

(32 256 238) 32 674 264 - 418 026

37. Unauthorised expenditure

Opening Balance 157 216 544 140 089 736
Add: Unauthorised expenditure during the year 1 038 038 17 126 808
Unauthorised expenditure awaiting condonement 158 254 582 157 216 544

The unauthorised expenditure relates to the over - expenditure on Greater Giyani Vote for Water amouting R806 323.00

and over expenditure on Maruleng Municipality - Water and Sewer Vote amounting to R231 715.15

The unauthorised expenditure has been tabled to Council and is investigated by a Council Committee.

80

Mopani District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2015